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TOWHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

FEE STRCTURE OF POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN SUSTAINABILITY
MANAGEMENT (PGDSM)

The POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT (PGDSM)
Programme — of NITIE is two-year residential programme. NITIE's Bank Account Name:
NITIE Main Account, Account No.:10007680096, Bank: State Bank of India, Branch:
Vihar Lake, IFSC Code: SBIN0009055, Swift Code: SBININBB519, MICR No.: 400002117
and address: Vihar Lake Road, P.O. NITIE, Powai, Mumbai - 400 087. The details of the 2
years fees are given below:

Sr. Fee Nomenclature PGDSM
No. 15t Year 2" Year
Academic year Academic Year
(2022-2023) (2023-2024)
3 L4
I Admission Fee 20,000.00 -
11 Tuition Fee* 4,25,000.00 4,25,000.00
111 Facilities charges 1,45,000.00 1,45,000.00
IV Student welfare and Alumni activities 63,000.00 70,000.00
charges
A% Hostel charges 60,000.00 60,000.00
VI DEPOSITS 50,000.00 -
- | TOTAL 7,63,000.00 7,00,000.00

* SC/ST students are exempted from payment of Tuition Fee (34,25,000) whose annual family
income is less than Rs. 4.5 lakhs supported by submission of annual family income certificate
obtained from competent authority of domicile of the students as notified by Govt. of India and
such students shall have to pay all other fees, charges and deposits. In addition to the above,
mess charges of Rs. 36,000/- (approx. p.a) need to be paid by student.

This certificate is issued, for obtaining education loan by aspiring students to whom we hage .
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Assistant Registrar (Academic)
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